
October 2016 Results   

SPORTING CLAYS 

Class M 

M1 JAMES GILMAN 89 89 

M2 PATRICK J BARTEL 87 87 

M3 ROBERT WRIGHT 85 85 

M4 THOMAS J SWEENEY 82 82 

LEROY PERRY 80 80 

DAN ROESCHLI 80 80 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

DANIEL P GREBEL 78 78 

DAVID L QUAID 78 78 

LEO TRIPOLITAKIS 78 78 

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI 78 78 

JOHN T MAY 77 77 

CLIFTON RA ADKINS 76 76 

BLAINE BEHSELICH 75 75 

BRUCE E DRAGOON 75 75 

JOHN DENNERT 74 74 

CLIFFORD SEIBERT 74 74 

JOSEPH H BRESKOVICH 72 72 

MARK FREEMAN 71 71 

ROBERT NESS 71 71 

DAVID DEGRUSH 69 69 

GLENN JUREK 69 69 

MARK A ROBERTS 69 69 

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN 69 69 

ADRIAN PERRY 68 68 



ROBERT THICKENS 64 64 

BARRY LA DUKE 62 62 

FRANK G HALSEY 59 59 

JEFF A KOSHAREK 59 59 

JOEL M ANDERS 54 54 

JASON CRANMER 

MICHAEL LICATA 

TOMMY SEIBERT 

 

 

Class AA 

AA1 WILLIAM FREIVALD 75 75 

AA2 WILL M KRAWCZYK 74 74 

AA3 ANDREW KALMER 72 72 

AA4 IAN MILLER 70 70 

AA5 STEPHEN SNAKARD 69 69 

FRANK M LA GIGLIA 68 68 

BOB SHULEY 68 68 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

VANCE WEBB 67 67 

JON BREMSETH 66 66 

ALAN BRANER 64 64 

RUSSELL R YOUNG 64 64 

DENNIS M EICHERS 63 63 

ANDREW A SMITH 63 63 

CHARLES KARNER 62 62 

LESLIE MUELLER‐GRADY 62 62 

LEO FONDRIEST 51 51 



 

 

Class A 

A1 GAIL SCHIEFELBEIN 70 70 

A2 DAVID DRAKE 59 59 

A3 BRUCE KUKOWSKI 57 57 

A4 JACK POMARO 56 56 

A5 RICHARD LOCHER 53 53 

A6 PAUL ONORATO 52 52 

 

 

Class B 

B1 AL FORST 66 66 

B2 JOHN A WEISS 65 65 

JASON ADKINS 64 64 

MARK E BETHKE 64 64 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

STEPHEN FABER 61 61 

BRIAN ADAMSON 60 60 

HENRY SCHWENK 60 60 

CINDY K GAFFNEY 59 59 

EDDIE WEBSTER 58 58 

JOSEPH SENG 57 57 

JOHN R D'ANGELO 54 54 

STEVE SEXTONSON 53 53 

FRANK J SPELLMAN 53 53 

HOLLY WRIGHT 51 51 

G ALEXANDE MCTAVISH 50 50 



ROBERT W ZEEK JR 50 50 

STEVEN R SCHAICH 48 48 

RON WILEMAN 48 48 

JEANNE M DENK 41 41 

 

 

Class C 

C1 RYAN DRAGOON 64 64 

C2 NORM KORENTHAL 59 59 

C3 DONALD J WILMOT 58 58 

CURTIS A LINDER 57 57 

GRANT RADA 57 57 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

JAMES HESS 56 56 

WAYNE SCHLEEHAUF 56 56 

MARK H DACHOTA 53 53 

JOSEPH B ONGENARS 53 53 

STEPHEN KARDEL 52 52 

GREG REIF 45 45 

JAMES MANN 44 44 

 

 

 

 

Class D 

D1 MIKE NOCEK 66 66 

D2 MICHAEL. DEGOULD, DDS 61 61 

MICHAEL HAMMOND 55 55 



BENJAMIN C SCHROEDER 55 55 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

JOE VANCURA 51 51 

CHARLES A JONES 47 47 

NED BURNS 45 45 

WILLIAM KEYSER 45 45 

MARY KRENTZ 43 43 

BRIAN L MCPHETERS 38 38 

 

 

Class E 

ANTHONY DUPASQUIER 54 54 

CHUCK KORCZ 54 54 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

DAVID RICHARDS 52 52 

COURTNEY W HAYS 41 41 

SERGEY MOSIN 40 40 

DEVIN RICHARDS 39 39 

MARK SCHRAM 37 37 

CARLOS M FRUM 33 33 

SUSAN HALSER 33 33 

MICHAL K MCPHETERS 30 30 

VLADIMIR KASHIKHIN 26 26 

FREDERICK J PANICI 21 21 

 

 

 

GREG RUDE 54 54 



GEARY GASPORD 43 43 

JOSH FREDRICK 39 39 

DAVID NARGIS 39 39 

JOHN MAYFIELD 31 31 

ROGER LEE 23 23 

TOM WORTHY 17 17 

 

 

114 Entrants 

 

5‐STAND 

Shooter 5‐Stand Total 

Class M 

M1 DAVID L QUAID 41 41 

JOHN DENNERT 40 40 

THOMAS J SWEENEY 40 40 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

DAVID DEGRUSH 39 39 

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI 38 38 

BRUCE E DRAGOON 36 36 

JOHN T MAY 36 36 

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN 36 36 

FRANK G HALSEY 35 35 

JEFF A KOSHAREK 32 32 

MARK A ROBERTS 31 31 

CLIFTON RA ADKINS 29 29 

JASON CRANMER 

CLIFFORD SEIBERT 



TOMMY SEIBERT 

 

Class AA 

AA1 ANDREW KALMER 35 35 

AA2 LESLIE MUELLER‐GRADY 34 34 

AA3 WILLIAM FREIVALD 33 33 

AA4 JON BREMSETH 31 31 

AA5 FRANK M LA GIGLIA 27 27 

 

Class A 

JACK POMARO 32 32 

GAIL SCHIEFELBEIN 32 32 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

PAUL ONORATO 29 29 

RICHARD LOCHER 21 21 

 

Class B 

B1 JASON ADKINS 34 34 

B2 FRANK J SPELLMAN 33 33 

BRIAN ADAMSON 32 32 

JOSEPH SENG 32 32 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

STEVE SEXTONSON 29 29 

JEANNE M DENK 28 28 

EDDIE WEBSTER 28 28 

CINDY K GAFFNEY 26 26 

RON WILEMAN 25 25 

STEVEN R SCHAICH 23 23 



STEPHEN FABER 18 18 

 

Class C 

RYAN DRAGOON 38 38 

GRANT RADA 38 38 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

NORM KORENTHAL 32 32 

GREG REIF 31 31 

JAMES MANN 26 26 

 

Class D 

D1 MARY KRENTZ 29 29 

D2 MICHAEL. DEGOULD, DDS 28 28 

D3 NED BURNS 23 23 

 

Class E 

E1 COURTNEY W HAYS 17 17 

E2 FREDERICK J PANICI 9 9 

 

 

JOHN MAYFIELD 7 7 

 

46 Entrants 

FITASC 

Shooter par1 par 2 Total 

 

Class M 

M1 PATRICK WESOLOWSKI 21 21 42 



M2 THOMAS J SWEENEY 22 19 41 

PATRICK J BARTEL 24 16 40 

JAMES GILMAN 20 20 40 

DAVID L QUAID 22 18 40 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

DANIEL P GREBEL 20 19 39 

MARK FREEMAN 21 16 37 

JEFF A KOSHAREK 22 15 37 

CLIFFORD SEIBERT 21 16 37 

JASON CRANMER 19 17 36 

LEO TRIPOLITAKIS 20 16 36 

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN 19 17 36 

ROBERT THICKENS 20 15 35 

JOSEPH H BRESKOVICH 19 14 33 

DAN ROESCHLI 17 16 33 

CLIFTON RA ADKINS 18 14 32 

BRUCE E DRAGOON 12 16 28 

JOHN T MAY 17 10 27 

TOMMY SEIBERT 11 11 

 

 

Class AA 

AA1 WILL M KRAWCZYK 16 19 35 

AA2 RUSSELL R YOUNG 18 16 34 

AA3 STEPHEN SNAKARD 16 16 32 

AA4 CHARLES KARNER 15 15 30 

JON BREMSETH 14 14 28 

IAN MILLER 14 14 28 



* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

LESLIE MUELLER‐GRADY 15 11 26 

 

 

Class A 

A1 DAVID DRAKE 19 18 37 

A2 BRUCE KUKOWSKI 19 17 36 

A3 GAIL SCHIEFELBEIN 16 12 28 

 

 

Class B 

B1 JASON ADKINS 16 19 35 

B2 AL FORST 18 16 34 

B3 JOHN A WEISS 19 13 32 

JOHN R D'ANGELO 16 13 29 

RON WILEMAN 16 13 29 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 

MARK E BETHKE 11 17 28 

HENRY SCHWENK 17 10 27 

FRANK J SPELLMAN 17 10 27 

STEVEN R SCHAICH 12 13 25 

G ALEXANDE MCTAVISH 12 12 24 

 

 

Class C 

MARK H DACHOTA 18 15 33 

RYAN DRAGOON 19 14 33 

* Tie breakers will not resolve. Break manually or increase number of tie break stations * 



CURTIS A LINDER 18 10 28 

GREG REIF 14 14 28 

MICHAEL LOIBEN 13 13 26 

WAYNE SCHLEEHAUF 14 11 25 

DONALD J WILMOT 13 12 25 

JAMES MANN 13 10 23 

 

 

Class D 

D1 MIKE NOCEK 17 17 34 

D2 MARY KRENTZ 14 12 26 

D3 MICHAEL HAMMOND 10 11 21 

 

 

Class E 

E1 ANTHONY DUPASQUIER 15 14 29 

E2 CHUCK KORCZ 9 16 25 

 

 

 

GREG RUDE 13 12 25 

JOSH FREDRICK 10 11 21 

 

 

54 Entrants 

 

 

 



All American Team Points Summary 

 

 

 

 

Shooter Score Points Event 

 

CLIFTON RA ADKINS 76 29 Sporting Main Open Team 

32 8 FITASC Super Vet. Team 

76 75 Sporting Main Super Vet. Team 

PATRICK J BARTEL 40 38 FITASC Open Team 

87 116 Sporting Main Open Team 

40 48 FITASC Veteran Team 

87 168 Sporting Main Veteran Team 

BLAINE BEHSELICH 75 29 Open Team 

75 42 Veteran Team 

MARK E BETHKE 64 42 Veteran Team 

ALAN BRANER 64 42 Veteran Team 

JON BREMSETH 66 42 Veteran Team 

JOSEPH H BRESKOVICH 72 42 Veteran Team 

DAVID DEGRUSH 39 24 5‐Stand Open Team 

JEANNE M DENK 28 8 Ladies Team 

41 7 Sporting Main Ladies Team 

JOHN DENNERT 40 36 5‐Stand Open Team 

74 29 Sporting Main Open Team 

BRUCE E DRAGOON 75 29 Open Team 

36 36 5‐Stand Veteran Team 

75 42 Sporting Main Veteran Team 



RYAN DRAGOON 38 12 5‐Stand Open Team 

DAVID DRAKE 37 24 FITASC Super Vet. Team 

59 25 Sporting Main Super Vet. Team 

AL FORST 66 42 Veteran Team 

WILLIAM FREIVALD 75 29 Open Team 

CINDY K GAFFNEY 26 4 5‐Stand Ladies Team 

59 28 Sporting Main Ladies Team 

JAMES GILMAN 40 38 FITASC Open Team 

89 145 Sporting Main Open Team 

40 48 FITASC Veteran Team 

89 210 Sporting Main Veteran Team 

DANIEL P GREBEL 39 19 FITASC Open Team 

78 29 Sporting Main Open Team 

SUSAN HALSER 33 7 Ladies Team 

FRANK G HALSEY 35 18 5‐Stand Super Vet. Team 

59 25 Sporting Main Super Vet. Team 

GLENN JUREK 69 25 Super Vet. Team 

CHUCK KORCZ 54 25 Super Vet. Team 

JEFF A KOSHAREK 37 24 FITASC Veteran Team 

WILL M KRAWCZYK 74 29 Sporting Main Open Team 

MARY KRENTZ 29 12 5‐Stand Ladies Team 

26 8 FITASC Ladies Team 

43 14 Sporting Main Ladies Team 

BARRY LA DUKE 62 25 Super Vet. Team 

FRANK M LA GIGLIA 68 25 Super Vet. Team 

JOHN T MAY 77 29 Open Team 

MICHAL K MCPHETERS 30 7 Ladies Team 

IAN MILLER 70 50 Super Vet. Team 



LESLIE MUELLER‐GRADY 34 16 5‐Stand Ladies Team 

26 8 FITASC Ladies Team 

62 35 Sporting Main Ladies Team 

ROBERT NESS 71 42 Veteran Team 

MIKE NOCEK 66 42 Veteran Team 

JOSEPH B ONGENARS 53 8 Sen Super Vet Team 

LEROY PERRY 80 29 Open Team 

80 125 Super Vet. Team 

DAVID L QUAID 41 48 5‐Stand Open Team 

40 38 FITASC Open Team 

78 29 Sporting Main Open Team 

41 36 5‐Stand Super Vet. Team 

40 32 FITASC Super Vet. Team 

78 100 Sporting Main Super Vet. Team 

GRANT RADA 38 12 5‐Stand Open Team 

MARK A ROBERTS 31 9 Super Vet. Team 

69 25 Sporting Main Super Vet. Team 

DAN ROESCHLI 80 29 Open Team 

GAIL SCHIEFELBEIN 70 42 Veteran Team 

BENJAMIN C SCHROEDER 55 5 Junior Team 

CLIFFORD SEIBERT 74 29 Open Team 

37 4 FITASC Sub Jr. Team 

74 5 Sporting Main Sub Jr. Team 

TOMMY SEIBERT 11 4 FITASC Junior Team 

BOB SHULEY 68 25 Sporting Main Super Vet. Team 

STEPHEN SNAKARD 32 8 FITASC Super Vet. Team 

69 25 Sporting Main Super Vet. Team 

FRANK J SPELLMAN 33 18 5‐Stand Veteran Team 



THOMAS J SWEENEY 40 36 Open Team 

41 57 FITASC Open Team 

40 72 5‐Stand Veteran Team 

82 58 Sporting Main Open Team 

41 72 FITASC Veteran Team 

82 126 Sporting Main Veteran Team 

ROBERT THICKENS 64 42 Veteran Team 

LEO TRIPOLITAKIS 78 29 Open Team 

MICHAEL WARKENTHIEN 36 27 5‐Stand Super Vet. Team 

36 16 FITASC Super Vet. Team 

69 25 Sporting Main Super Vet. Team 

VANCE WEBB 67 25 Super Vet. Team 

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI 38 12 5‐Stand Open Team 

42 76 FITASC Open Team 

38 54 5‐Stand Veteran Team 

78 29 Sporting Main Open Team 

42 96 FITASC Veteran Team 

78 84 Sporting Main Veteran Team 

DONALD J WILMOT 25 4 FITASC Sen Super Vet Team 

58 10 Sporting Main Sen Super Vet Team 

HOLLY WRIGHT 51 21 Ladies Team 

ROBERT WRIGHT 85 87 Open Team 

RUSSELL R YOUNG 64 42 Veteran Team 

 

 

Punches Awarded Summary 

 

 



JASON ADKINS B 2 5‐Stand 

JASON ADKINS B 2 FITASC 

JASON ADKINS B 1 Sporting Main 

PATRICK J BARTEL M 1 FITASC 

PATRICK J BARTEL M 2 Sporting Main 

MARK E BETHKE B 1 Sporting Main 

MARK H DACHOTA C 1 FITASC 

MICHAEL D DEGOULD, DDS D 1 Sporting Main 

JOHN DENNERT M 1 5‐Stand 

RYAN DRAGOON C 1 5‐Stand 

RYAN DRAGOON C 1 FITASC 

RYAN DRAGOON C 2 Sporting Main 

DAVID DRAKE A 1 FITASC 

ANTHONY DUPASQUIER E 2 Sporting Main 

AL FORST B 1 FITASC 

AL FORST B 4 Sporting Main 

WILLIAM FREIVALD AA 4 Sporting Main 

JAMES GILMAN M 1 FITASC 

JAMES GILMAN M 4 Sporting Main 

COURTNEY W HAYS E 1 Sporting Main 

ANDREW KALMER AA 1 5‐Stand 

ANDREW KALMER AA 1 Sporting Main 

CHUCK KORCZ E 2 Sporting Main 

NORM KORENTHAL C 1 Sporting Main 

WILL M KRAWCZYK AA 1 FITASC 

WILL M KRAWCZYK AA 2 Sporting Main 

MARY KRENTZ D 1 5‐Stand 

MIKE NOCEK D 1 FITASC 



MIKE NOCEK D 2 Sporting Main 

JACK POMARO A 1 5‐Stand 

DAVID L QUAID M 2 5‐Stand 

DAVID L QUAID M 1 FITASC 

GRANT RADA C 1 5‐Stand 

GAIL SCHIEFELBEIN A 1 5‐Stand 

GAIL SCHIEFELBEIN A 1 Sporting Main 

FRANK J SPELLMAN B 1 5‐Stand 

THOMAS J SWEENEY M 1 5‐Stand 

THOMAS J SWEENEY M 2 FITASC 

JOHN A WEISS B 2 Sporting Main 

PATRICK WESOLOWSKI M 4 FITASC 

ROBERT WRIGHT M 1 Sporting Main 


